
  

  10 

APPENDIX 2 - LIST OF INSPECTION SITES AND CORRESPONDING INSPECTION DAY/TIME 
 
 

 
DAY 

 
INSPECTION SITES 

 
TIME 

 
 

Monday 
 

 
Changi Creek/Jetty 
Changi Sailing Club 
Admiralty International Marketing * 
Outboard Motor Service * 
Ponggol Jetty  
Marina Country Club * 
 

 
1000 hrs 
1100 hrs 
1200 hrs 
1300 hrs 
0930 hrs 
1000 hrs 

 
Wednesday 

 

 
Republic of Singapore Yacht Club (RSYC) 

 
1000 hrs 

 
Thursday 

 

 
SAF Yacht Club (Sembawang) 
SAF Yacht Club (Changi Clubhouse) 
*SAF Yacht Club (NSRCC) 
 

 
0930 hrs 
0930 hrs 
1100 hrs 

 
Friday  

 

 
East Coast Park  - National Sailing Centre 
                              Site G 
                              Seasports Centre * / NOSS 
                              Site F 
                              Site D 
                              Site C 
                              Site B  
 

 
0900 hrs 
0930 hrs 
1000 hrs 
1030 hrs 
1100 hrs 
1200 hrs 
1130 hrs 

 
Saturday 

 

 
Raffles Marina  * 
Keppel Marina Services *+ 
 

 
1130 hrs 
0930 hrs 

* Outside designated sites 
+ Inspection is free of charge only on the 2nd Saturday of the month 
 

 
CRAFT INSPECTION FEE 

 
 

Designated Inspection Site 
 

Outside Designated Site 
 

 

 
Mechanical 

 

 
Non-Mechanical 

 
Mechanical 

 
Non-Mechanical 

 
 
a) Licensed SZH 
 
b) Re-inspection of  

licensed SZ   
 

 
$30.00 

 
$30.00 

 
$10.00 

 
$10.00 

 
$50.00 

 
$50.00 

 
$30.00 

 
$30.00 

 
 
First inspection for pleasure craft (SZ) at designated site is free. 
 


