APPENDIX 2 - LIST OF INSPECTION SITES AND CORRESPONDING INSPECTION DAY/TIME

DAY	INSPECTION SITES	TIME
Monday	Changi Creek/Jetty Changi Sailing Club Admiralty International Marketing * Outboard Motor Service * Ponggol Jetty Marina Country Club *	1000 hrs 1100 hrs 1200 hrs 1300 hrs 0930 hrs 1000 hrs
Wednesday	Republic of Singapore Yacht Club (RSYC)	1000 hrs
Thursday	SAF Yacht Club (Sembawang) SAF Yacht Club (Changi Clubhouse) *SAF Yacht Club (NSRCC)	0930 hrs 0930 hrs 1100 hrs
Friday	East Coast Park - National Sailing Centre Site G Seasports Centre * / NOSS Site F Site D Site C Site B	0900 hrs 0930 hrs 1000 hrs 1030 hrs 1100 hrs 1200 hrs 1130 hrs
Saturday	Raffles Marina * Keppel Marina Services *+	1130 hrs 0930 hrs

^{*} Outside designated sites + Inspection is free of charge only on the 2nd Saturday of the month

CRAFT INSPECTION FEE						
	Designated Inspection Site		Outside Designated Site			
	Mechanical	Non-Mechanical	<u>Mechanical</u>	Non-Mechanical		
a) Licensed SZH	\$30.00	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$30.00		
b) Re-inspection of licensed SZ	\$30.00	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$30.00		

First inspection for pleasure craft (SZ) at designated site is free.